
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
4  1  1   Washington 289  288  278       855  -9 
5  T4  2   East Tennessee St. 290  292  280       862  -2 

T7  T4  3   Liberty  297  285  291       873  +9 
T2  T4  T4   James Madison 288  294  292       874  +10 
T2  T2  T4   Florida State  288  292  294       874  +10 
6  7  6   Kent State 296  291  289       876  +12 

T9  9  T7   West Virginia 299  292  292       883  +19 
1  T2  T7   North Florida 284  296  303       883  +19 

14  T12  9   Jacksonville  311  292  285       888  +24 
11  10  10   South Alabama 303  295  294       892  +28 
T7  8  11   Chattanooga 297  292  305       894  +30 
T9  11  12   Troy  299  300  299       898  +34 
12  T12  13   North Alabama 305  298  307       910  +46 
13  14  14   Southern Illinois  306  304  314       924  +60 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   John Pak  Florida State  70   66  69       205  -11   
T2 2   Jonathan Yaun  Liberty  74   67  69       210  -6   
T8 3   Philipp Matlari  West Virginia  73   71  69       213  -3   
T15 4   Noah Woolsey  Washington  74   72  68       214  -2   
T15 T5   Jack Rhea  East Tennessee St.  70   76  69       215  -1   
T2 T5   Petr Hruby  Washington  71   70  74       215  -1   
T15 T7   Julien Paltrinieri  Kent State  74   72  70       216  E   
T6 T7   Nick Schlickenrieder  James Madison  71   72  73       216  E   
T4 T9   A.J. Lintunen  Chattanooga  73   69  75       217  +1   
T30 T9   Archie Davies  East Tennessee St.  78   71  68       217  +1   
T30 T9   Bo Peng  Washington  71   78  68       217  +1   
T4 T9   Cole Anderson  Florida State  72   70  75       217  +1   
T30 T13   Will Kurtz  Kent State  76   73  69       218  +2   
T23 T13   Samuel Espinosa  East Tennessee St.  75   73  70       218  +2   
T8 T13   Connor Futrell  Troy  76   68  74       218  +2   
T6 T13   George Heath  James Madison  72   71  75       218  +2   
T45 T13   Thomas Thurloway  Jacksonville  78   73  67       218  +2   
T8 T13   Cody Carroll  North Florida  71   73  74       218  +2   
T23 T19   Neal Shipley  James Madison  73   75  71       219  +3   
T15 T19   Shiso Go  East Tennessee St.  71   75  73       219  +3   
T11 T19   Kieran Vincent  Liberty  74   71  74       219  +3   
T45 T19   Paul Margolis  Washington  73   78  68       219  +3   
T23 T23   Logan Perkins  West Virginia  75   73  72       220  +4   
T23 T23   Mathias Lorentzen  South Alabama  74   74  72       220  +4   
T11 T23   Michael Sakane  Jacksonville  74   71  75       220  +4   
T19 26   Trevor Hulbert  East Tennessee St.  74   73  74       221  +5   
T39 T27   Jan Schneider *  Washington  73   77  72       222  +6   
T23 T27   Will Porter  Chattanooga  74   74  74       222  +6   
T11 T27   Henry Lee  Washington  77   68  77       222  +6   
T30 T30   Chris Doody *  Kent State  78   71  74       223  +7   
T30 T30   Etienne Papineau  West Virginia  76   73  74       223  +7   
T19 T30   Jamie Li  Florida State  72   75  76       223  +7   
T11 T30   Michael Saccente  North Florida  69   76  78       223  +7   
T39 T34   Josh Gilkison  Kent State  75   75  74       224  +8   
T45 T34   Nacho Montero  James Madison  74   77  73       224  +8   
T39 T34   Yannick Schuetz  South Alabama  75   75  74       224  +8   
T23 T34   Walker Cress  James Madison  72   76  76       224  +8   
T63 T34   Arkesh Bhatia  Jacksonville  82   72  70       224  +8   
T19 T34   Jackson Wedgeworth  North Alabama  73   74  77       224  +8   
T30 T40   Jordan Plunkett  South Alabama  77   72  76       225  +9   
T45 T40   Ervin Chang  Liberty  71   80  74       225  +9   
T45 T40   Alexandre Fuchs  Liberty  78   73  74       225  +9   
T23 T40   Dakota Terry  North Alabama  73   75  77       225  +9   
T39 T44   Cade Breitenstine  Kent State  79   71  76       226  +10   

T59 T44   Nicklas Borrmann  Troy  76   77  73       226  +10 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T19 T44   Fletcher Wunderlich *  Florida State  74   73  79       226  +10   
T53 T44   Dawson Atkinson  South Alabama  78   74  74       226  +10   
T59 T44   Ryan Morrison  Troy  74   79  73       226  +10   
T53 T44   Cedric Otten  North Alabama  78   74  74       226  +10   
T53 T44   Nick Infanti  North Florida  80   72  74       226  +10   
T59 T44   Eduardo Carrete  Jacksonville  77   76  73       226  +10   
T30 T44   Davis Lee  North Florida  74   75  77       226  +10   
T45 T53   Matthew Sharpstene  West Virginia  76   75  77       228  +12   
T63 T53   Rasmus Karlsson  South Alabama  77   77  74       228  +12   
T59 T53   Matthis Besard  Southern Illinois  73   80  75       228  +12   
T53 T56   Oliver Simonsen  Chattanooga  73   79  77       229  +13   
T45 T56   Anders Emil Ejlersen *  South Alabama  74   77  78       229  +13   
T39 T56   Michael Mattiace  North Florida  70   80  79       229  +13   
T66 T56   Alberto Martinez  Florida State  74   81  74       229  +13   
T30 T60   Chris Vandette  Kent State  71   78  81       230  +14   
T30 T60   Will McFadden  Troy  73   76  81       230  +14   
T39 62   Matt Smith  Chattanooga  79   71  81       231  +15   
T53 63   Sean Mullan  Southern Illinois  74   78  80       232  +16   
T69 64   Calvin Sierota  Florida State  76   81  76       233  +17   
T66 T65   Moritz Lammel  Chattanooga  77   78  79       234  +18   
T53 T65   Austin Carter *  East Tennessee St.  78   74  82       234  +18   
T69 T67   Connor Polender  Liberty  83   74  78       235  +19   
T66 T67   Tom Cleaton  Southern Illinois  82   73  80       235  +19   
T63 69   Birgir Magnusson  Southern Illinois  77   77  82       236  +20   
T45 T70   Mark Goetz  West Virginia  75   76  86       237  +21   
71 T70   Ike Alexander  North Alabama  81   77  79       237  +21   
72 T72   Markus Wilhelmsen  Southern Illinois  83   76  79       238  +22   
75 T72   Aaeri Krishnan  Jacksonville  83   78  77       238  +22   

T73 74   Brent Hamm  Troy  77   83  79       239  +23   
T73 75   Karl-Filip Einarsson  North Alabama  85   75  83       243  +27   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Washington 289 288 278 855

4 Noah Woolsey (2) 74 72 68 214

T5 Petr Hruby (5) 71 70 74 215

T9 Bo Peng (4) 71 78 68 217

T19 Paul Margolis (3) 73 78 68 219

T27 Henry Lee (1) 77 68 77 222

2 East Tennessee St. 290 292 280 862

T5 Jack Rhea (1) 70 76 69 215

T9 Archie Davies (3) 78 71 68 217

T13 Samuel Espinosa (5) 75 73 70 218

T19 Shiso Go (2) 71 75 73 219

26 Trevor Hulbert (4) 74 73 74 221

3 Liberty 297 285 291 873

2 Jonathan Yaun (2) 74 67 69 210

T19 Kieran Vincent (1) 74 71 74 219

T40 Alexandre Fuchs (3) 78 73 74 225

T40 Ervin Chang (4) 71 80 74 225

T67 Connor Polender (5) 83 74 78 235

T4 James Madison 288 294 292 874

T7 Nick Schlickenrieder (5) 71 72 73 216

T13 George Heath (1) 72 71 75 218

T19 Neal Shipley (3) 73 75 71 219

T34 Walker Cress (2) 72 76 76 224

T34 Nacho Montero (4) 74 77 73 224

T4 Florida State 288 292 294 874

1 John Pak (1) 70 66 69 205

T9 Cole Anderson (4) 72 70 75 217

T30 Jamie Li (2) 72 75 76 223

T56 Alberto Martinez (5) 74 81 74 229

64 Calvin Sierota (3) 76 81 76 233

6 Kent State 296 291 289 876

T7 Julien Paltrinieri (4) 74 72 70 216

T13 Will Kurtz (3) 76 73 69 218

T34 Josh Gilkison (1) 75 75 74 224

T44 Cade Breitenstine (2) 79 71 76 226

T60 Chris Vandette (5) 71 78 81 230

T7 West Virginia 299 292 292 883

3 Philipp Matlari (3) 73 71 69 213

T23 Logan Perkins (1) 75 73 72 220

T30 Etienne Papineau (5) 76 73 74 223

T53 Matthew Sharpstene (4) 76 75 77 228

T70 Mark Goetz (2) 75 76 86 237
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T7 North Florida 284 296 303 883

T13 Cody Carroll (2) 71 73 74 218

T30 Michael Saccente (5) 69 76 78 223

T44 Davis Lee (3) 74 75 77 226

T44 Nick Infanti (4) 80 72 74 226

T56 Michael Mattiace (1) 70 80 79 229

9 Jacksonville 311 292 285 888

T13 Thomas Thurloway (2) 78 73 67 218

T23 Michael Sakane (3) 74 71 75 220

T34 Arkesh Bhatia (4) 82 72 70 224

T44 Eduardo Carrete (1) 77 76 73 226

T72 Aaeri Krishnan (5) 83 78 77 238

10 South Alabama 303 295 294 892

T23 Mathias Lorentzen (2) 74 74 72 220

T34 Yannick Schuetz (3) 75 75 74 224

T40 Jordan Plunkett (5) 77 72 76 225

T44 Dawson Atkinson (1) 78 74 74 226

T53 Rasmus Karlsson (4) 77 77 74 228

11 Chattanooga 297 292 305 894

T9 A.J. Lintunen (3) 73 69 75 217

T27 Will Porter (2) 74 74 74 222

T56 Oliver Simonsen (1) 73 79 77 229

62 Matt Smith (4) 79 71 81 231

T65 Moritz Lammel (5) 77 78 79 234

12 Troy 299 300 299 898

T13 Connor Futrell (1) 76 68 74 218

T44 Ryan Morrison (4) 74 79 73 226

T44 Nicklas Borrmann (5) 76 77 73 226

T60 Will McFadden (2) 73 76 81 230

74 Brent Hamm (3) 77 83 79 239

13 North Alabama 305 298 307 910

T34 Jackson Wedgeworth (2) 73 74 77 224

T40 Dakota Terry (3) 73 75 77 225

T44 Cedric Otten (1) 78 74 74 226

T70 Ike Alexander (4) 81 77 79 237

75 Karl-Filip Einarsson (5) 85 75 83 243

14 Southern Illinois 306 304 314 924

T53 Matthis Besard (2) 73 80 75 228

63 Sean Mullan (1) 74 78 80 232

T67 Tom Cleaton (5) 82 73 80 235

69 Birgir Magnusson (3) 77 77 82 236

T72 Markus Wilhelmsen (4) 83 76 79 238

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2020, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T27 Jan Schneider (Washington) 73 77 72 222

T30 Chris Doody (Kent State) 78 71 74 223

T44 Fletcher Wunderlich (Florida State ) 74 73 79 226

T56 Anders Emil Ejlersen (South Alabama) 74 77 78 229

T65 Austin Carter (East Tennessee St.) 78 74 82 234
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Par 3 Scoring
C. Futrell Troy 2.83 -2 
N. Shipley J. Madison 2.83 -2 
S. Espinosa ETSU 2.92 -1 
A. Lintunen Chatt 2.92 -1 
N. Woolsey Washington 2.92 -1 
J. Pak FSU 3.00 E 
W. Porter Chatt 3.00 E 
P. Matlari W Virginia 3.00 E 
A. Davies ETSU 3.00 E 
N. Borrmann Troy 3.00 E 
C. Carroll N Florida 3.00 E 
J. Yaun Liberty 3.08 +1 
M. Mattiace N Florida 3.08 +1 
W. Kurtz Kent State 3.08 +1 
B. Peng Washington 3.08 +1 
P. Hruby Washington 3.08 +1 
S. Go ETSU 3.17 +2 
M. Sharpstene W Virginia 3.17 +2 
K. Vincent Liberty 3.17 +2 
J. Li FSU 3.17 +2 
N. Schlickenrieder J. Madison 3.17 +2 
T. Thurloway JU 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
J. Pak FSU 3.83 -5 
J. Rhea ETSU 3.90 -3 
G. Heath J. Madison 3.90 -3 
N. Schlickenrieder J. Madison 3.90 -3 
J. Yaun Liberty 3.90 -3 
C. Anderson FSU 3.90 -3 
N. Woolsey Washington 3.93 -2 
J. Schneider Washington 4.03 +1 
M. Saccente N Florida 4.03 +1 
W. Kurtz Kent State 4.03 +1 
J. Paltrinieri Kent State 4.03 +1 
R. Morrison Troy 4.03 +1 
N. Shipley J. Madison 4.07 +2 
S. Go ETSU 4.07 +2 
O. Simonsen Chatt 4.07 +2 
H. Lee Washington 4.07 +2 
Y. Schuetz So Alabama 4.07 +2 
P. Matlari W Virginia 4.07 +2 
T. Hulbert ETSU 4.07 +2 
P. Hruby Washington 4.07 +2 
E. Chang Liberty 4.10 +3 
J. Li FSU 4.10 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
J. Pak FSU 4.50 -6 
B. Peng Washington 4.50 -6 
P. Matlari W Virginia 4.58 -5 
L. Perkins W Virginia 4.58 -5 
P. Margolis Washington 4.58 -5 
J. Yaun Liberty 4.67 -4 
J. Paltrinieri Kent State 4.67 -4 
T. Thurloway JU 4.67 -4 
E. Carrete JU 4.67 -4 
P. Hruby Washington 4.67 -4 
M. Sakane JU 4.75 -3 
N. Montero J. Madison 4.75 -3 
C. Doody Kent State 4.75 -3 
K. Vincent Liberty 4.75 -3 
A. Davies ETSU 4.75 -3 
D. Lee N Florida 4.75 -3 
J. Rhea ETSU 4.75 -3 
J. Plunkett So Alabama 4.83 -2 
C. Breitenstine Kent State 4.83 -2 
S. Espinosa ETSU 4.83 -2 
C. Carroll N Florida 4.83 -2 
E. Papineau W Virginia 4.83 -2 

Eagles 
H. Lee Washington 2
M. Sharpstene W Virginia 1
E. Carrete JU 1
J. Pak FSU 1
J. Yaun Liberty 1
N. Infanti N Florida 1
I. Alexander N. Alabama 1
W. Cress J. Madison 1

Birdies 
J. Rhea ETSU 14
N. Woolsey Washington 14
P. Margolis Washington 13
J. Yaun Liberty 13
B. Peng Washington 13
C. Anderson FSU 12
T. Thurloway JU 12
C. Futrell Troy 12
J. Pak FSU 12
T. Hulbert ETSU 12
D. Terry N. Alabama 11
J. Wedgeworth N. Alabama 11
J. Paltrinieri Kent State 11
N. Schlickenrieder J. Madison 11
C. Carroll N Florida 10
A. Davies ETSU 10
C. Breitenstine Kent State 10
P. Matlari W Virginia 10
W. Kurtz Kent State 10
A. Lintunen Chatt 10
C. Doody Kent State 10
M. Mattiace N Florida 10

Pars 
A. Bhatia JU 41
P. Hruby Washington 39
N. Shipley J. Madison 39
R. Morrison Troy 39
G. Heath J. Madison 38
J. Pak FSU 38
S. Go ETSU 37
P. Matlari W Virginia 37
L. Perkins W Virginia 37
K. Vincent Liberty 37
J. Plunkett So Alabama 37
J. Schneider Washington 36
M. Besard S Illinois 36
A. Lintunen Chatt 36
F. Wunderlich FSU 36
M. Goetz W Virginia 35
M. Sakane JU 35
N. Montero J. Madison 35
H. Lee Washington 35
W. Cress J. Madison 35
W. Porter Chatt 35
S. Espinosa ETSU 35
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